A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RELATED TO PREPARATION OF A SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL TRAVEL PLAN WHICH IS A PRE-REQUISITE FOR FUTURE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR ACTIVE TRAVEL FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS FUNDED THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

WHEREAS, the United States Congress has set aside monies for Safe Routes to School Projects through the State of Ohio Department of Transportation; and,

WHEREAS, Applicants for Safe Routes to School Project financing must have first prepared a School Travel Plan cooperatively with the local school system; and,

WHEREAS, preparation of a School Travel Plan is an activity eligible to receive federal transportation funding by the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation; and,

WHEREAS, the Summit County Health Department and the Twinsburg City School District have agreed to participated cooperatively in the preparation of this plan, now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Twinsburg, County of Summit and State of Ohio;

SECTION 1: That Council hereby supports the City of Twinsburg's application, in cooperation with the Twinsburg City School District and the Summit County Health Department, to secure assistance from the State of Ohio Department of Transportation related to the preparation and submission of the same for consideration for funding.

SECTION 2: If funded, the City of Twinsburg, Twinsburg City School District and Summit County Health Department will provide information, develop a project team, and work with the Ohio Department of Transportation to prepare the Travel Plan.

SECTION 3: The applicants (Twinsburg, Twinsburg Schools and Summit County Health) agree that they will pay 100% of their respective staff and material costs over and above the work to be provided by the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation related to plan development.

SECTION 4: The applicants will provide adequate community endorsements upon completion of the Travel Plan.

SECTION 5: That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:		
	Sam Alonso, Mayor	

Attestation:	
Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the V do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTI the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a of	, , ,
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council